
2018 NESHAP Calendar

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

A NESHAP Notification shall be
postmarked or delivered to the
NESHAP Coordinator at least ten
(10) working days before asbestos
stripping or removal work or any
activity begins, such as site
preparation that would break up,
dislodge or similarly disturb asbestos
materials, or if the operation is a
demolition of a NESHAP facility,
demolition of more than one
residence by the same owner, same
project, even when no asbestos is
present.

Working day means Monday
through Friday and includes
holidays that fall on Monday through
Friday. This calendar shows what
date a renovation or demolition
activity may begin if a notification is
postmarked or delivered on any
particular calendar date. (Example:
If the postmark or delivery date is
January 1, 2018, the renovation or
demolition project can begin on
1/13/18.) Incomplete notifications
may delay the chosen start date or
may be rejected and returned.



January 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1

1/13/18

2 3 4 5 6

1/16/18 1/17/18 1/18/18 1/19/18

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1/20/18 1/23/18 1/24/18 1/25/18 1/26/18

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1/27/18 1/30/18 1/31/18 2/1/18 2/2/18

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

2/3/18 2/6/18 2/7/18 2/8/18 2/9/18

28 29 30 31

31 2/10/18 2/13/18 2/14/18



February 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3

2/15/18 2/16/18

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

2/17/18 2/20/18 2/21/18 2/22/18 2/23/18

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

2/24/18 2/27/18 2/28/18 3/1/18 3/2/18

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

3/3/18 3/6/18 3/7/18 3/8/18 3/9/18

25 26 27 28

3/10/18 3/13/18 3/14/18



March 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3
3/15/18 3/16/18

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

3/17/18 3/20/18 3/21/18 3/22/18 3/23/18

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

3/24/18 3/27/18 3/28/18 3/29/18 3/30/18

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

3/31/18 4/3/18 4/4/18 4/5/18 4/6/18

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

4/7/18 4/10/18 4/11/18 4/12/18 4/13/18



April 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2

4/14/18

3

4/17/18

4 5 6 7

4/18/18 4/19/18 4/20/18

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

4/21/18 4/24/18 4/25/18 4/26/18 4/27/18

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

4/28/18 5/1/18 5/2/18 5/3/18 5/4/18

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

5/5/18 5/8/18 5/9/18 5/10/18 5/11/18

29 30

5/12/18



May 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3 4 5

5/15/18 5/16/18 5/17/18 5/18/18

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

5/19/18 5/22/18 5/23/18 5/24/18 5/25/18

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

5/26/18 5/29/18 5/30/18 5/31/18 6/1/18

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

6/2/18 6/5/18 6/6/18 6/7/18 6/8/18

27 28

6/9/18

29

6/12/18

30

6/13/18

31

6/14/18



June 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2

6/15/18

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

6/16/18 6/19/18 6/20/18 6/21/18 6/22/18

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
6/23/18 6/26/18 6/27/18 6/28/18 6/29/18

17 18 19 20 21 22 23
6/30/18 7/3/18 7/4/18 7/5/18 7/6/18

24 25 26 27 28 29 30
7/7/18 7/10/18 7/11/18 7/12/18 7/13/18



July 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2

7/14/18

3

7/17/18

4 5 6 7

7/18/18 7/19/18 7/20/18

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

7/21/18 7/24/18 7/25/18 7/26/18 7/27/18

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

7/28/18 7/31/18 8/1/18 8/2/18 8/3/18

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

8/4/18 8/7/18 8/8/18 8/9/18 8/10/18

29 30 31

8/11/18 8/14/18



August 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3 4

8/15/18 8/16/18 8/17/18

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

8/18/18 8/21/18 8/22/18 8/23/18 8/24/18

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

8/25/18 8/28/18 8/29/18 8/30/18 8/31/18

19 20

9/1/18

21

9/4/18

22

9/5/18

23

9/6/18

24

9/7/18

25

26 27

9/8/18

28

9/11/18

29

9/12/18

30

9/13/18

31

9/14/18



September 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9/15/18 9/18/18 9/19/18 9/20/18 9/21/18

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

9/22/18 9/25/18 9/26/18 9/27/18 9/28/18

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

9/29/18 10/2/18 10/3/18 10/4/18 10/5/18

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

10/6/18 10/9/18 10/10/18 10/11/18 10/12/18



October 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1

10/13/18

2

10/16/18

3

10/17/18

4

10/18/18

5

10/19/18

6

7 8

10/20/18

9

10/23/18

10

10/24/18

11

10/25/18

12

10/26/18

13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

10/27/18 10/30/18 10/31/18 11/1/18 11/2/18

21 22

11/3/18

23

11/6/18

24

11/7/18

25

11/8/18

26

11/9/18

27

28 29 30 31

11/10/18 11/13/18 11/14/18



November 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3

11/15/18 11/16/18

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11/17/18 11/20/18 11/21/18 11/22/18 11/23/18

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

11/24/18 11/27/18 11/28/18 11/29/18 11/30/18

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

12/1/18 12/4/18 12/5/18 12/6/18 12/7/18

25 26 27 28 29 30

12/8/18 12/11/18 12/12/18 12/13/18 12/14/18



December 2018

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

12/15/18 12/18/18 12/19/18 12/20/18 12/21/18

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

12/22/18 12/25/18 12/26/18 12/27/18 12/28/18

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

12/29/18 1/1/19 1/2/19 1/3/19 1/4/19

23 24

1/5/19

25 26 27 28 29

1/8/19 1/9/19 1/10/19 1/11/19

30 31
1/12/18



January 2019

NESHAP ACTIVITY START DATES

Maricopa County
Air Quality Department

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1

1/15/19

2

1/16/19

3 4 5

1/17/19 1/18/19

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1/19/19 1/22/19 1/23/19 1/24/19 1/25/19

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1/26/19 1/29/19 1/30/19 1/31/19 2/1/19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

2/2/19 2/5/19 2/6/19 2/7/19 2/8/19

27 28

2/9/19

29

2/12/19

30

2/13/19

31

2/14/18


