

2018 NESHAP Calendar

A NESHAP Notification shall be postmarked or delivered to NESHAP Coordinator at least ten (10) working days before asbestos stripping or removal work or any activity begins, such site preparation that would break up, dislodge or similarly disturb asbestos materials, or if the operation is a demolition of a NESHAP facility, demolition of more than one residence by the same owner, same project, even when no asbestos is present.

Working day Monday means through Friday includes and holidays that fall on Monday through Friday. This calendar shows what date a renovation or demolition activity may begin if a notification is postmarked or delivered on any particular calendar date. (Example: If the postmark or delivery date is January 1, 2018, the renovation or demolition project can begin on 1/13/18.) Incomplete notifications may delay the chosen start date or may be rejected and returned.





January 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2	3	4	5	6
	1/13/18	1/16/18	1/17/18	1/18/18	1/19/18	
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
	1/20/18	1/23/18	1/24/18	1/25/18	1/26/18	
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
	. /== /			24442	2/2//2	
	1/27/18	1/30/18	1/31/18	2/1/18	2/2/18	
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
	2/3/18	2/6/18	2/7/18	2/8/18	2/9/18	
28	29	30	31			
31	2/10/18	2/13/18	2/14/18			



February 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
				1	2	3
				2/15/18	2/16/18	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	2/17/18	2/20/18	2/21/18	2/22/18	2/23/18	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
	2/24/18	2/27/18	2/28/18	3/1/18	3/2/18	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	3/3/18	3/6/18	3/7/18	3/8/18	3/9/18	
25	26	27	28			
	3/10/18	3/13/18	3/14/18			



March 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
				1	2	3
				3/15/18	3/16/18	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	3/17/18	3/20/18	3/21/18	3/22/18	3/23/18	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
	3/24/18	3/27/18	3/28/18	3/29/18	3/30/18	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	3/31/18	4/3/18	4/4/18	4/5/18	4/6/18	
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
	4/7/18	4/10/18	4/11/18	4/12/18	4/13/18	



April 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	4/14/18	4/17/18	4/18/18	4/19/18	4/20/18	
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	4/21/18	4/24/18	4/25/18	4/26/18	4/27/18	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	4/28/18	5/1/18	5/2/18	5/3/18	5/4/18	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
	5/5/18	5/8/18	5/9/18	5/10/18	5/11/18	
29	30					
	5/12/18					



May 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2	3	4	5
		5/15/18	5/16/18	5/17/18	5/18/18	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
	5/19/18	5/22/18	5/23/18	5/24/18	5/25/18	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
	5/26/18	5/29/18	5/30/18	5/31/18	6/1/18	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
	6/2/18	6/5/18	6/6/18	6/7/18	6/8/18	
27	28	29	30	31		
	6/9/18	6/12/18	6/13/18	6/14/18		



June 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
					1	2
			6/15/18			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	6/16/18	6/19/18	6/20/18	6/21/18	6/22/18	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
	6/23/18	6/26/18	6/27/18	6/28/18	6/29/18	
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
	6/30/18	7/3/18	7/4/18	7/5/18	7/6/18	
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
	7/7/18	7/10/18	7/11/18	7/12/18	7/13/18	



July 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	7/14/18	7/17/18	7/18/18	7/19/18	7/20/18	
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	7/21/18	7/24/18	7/25/18	7/26/18	7/27/18	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	7/28/18	7/31/18	8/1/18	8/2/18	8/3/18	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
	8/4/18	8/7/18	8/8/18	8/9/18	8/10/18	
29	30	31				
	0/44/40	0/4 4/4 0				
	8/11/18	8/14/18				



August 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
			1	2	3	4
			8/15/18	8/16/18	8/17/18	
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
	8/18/18	8/21/18	8/22/18	8/23/18	8/24/18	
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
	8/25/18	8/28/18	8/29/18	8/30/18	8/31/18	
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
	9/1/18	9/4/18	9/5/18	9/6/18	9/7/18	
26	27	28	29	30	31	
	9/8/18	9/11/18	9/12/18	9/13/18	9/14/18	



September 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2	3 9/15/18	9/18/18	5 9/19/18	9/20/18	9/21/18	8
9	9/22/18	9/25/18	9/26/18	9/27/18	9/28/18	15
16	17 9/29/18	10/2/18	10/3/18	10/4/18	21 10/5/18	22
23	24 10/6/18	25 10/9/18	26 10/10/18	27 10/11/18	28 10/12/18	29



October 2018

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	2	3	4	5	6
	40/40/40	40/47/40	40/40/40	40/40/40	
10/13/18	10/16/18	10/17/18	10/18/18	10/19/18	
8	9	10	11	12	13
10/20/18	10/23/18	10/24/18	10/25/18	10/26/18	
15	16	17	18	19	20
10/27/18	10/30/18	10/31/18	11/1/18	11/2/18	
22	23	24	25	26	27
11/3/18	11/6/18	11/7/18	11/8/18	11/9/18	
29	30	31			
11/10/18	11/13/18	11/14/18			
	1 10/13/18 8 10/20/18 15 10/27/18 22 11/3/18 29	1 2 10/13/18 10/16/18 8 9 10/20/18 10/23/18 15 16 10/27/18 10/30/18 22 23 11/3/18 11/6/18 29 30	1 2 3 10/13/18 10/16/18 10/17/18 8 9 10 10/20/18 10/23/18 10/24/18 15 16 17 10/27/18 10/30/18 10/31/18 22 23 24 11/3/18 11/6/18 11/7/18 29 30 31	1 2 3 4 10/13/18 10/16/18 10/17/18 10/18/18 8 9 10 11 10/20/18 10/23/18 10/24/18 10/25/18 15 16 17 18 10/27/18 10/30/18 10/31/18 11/1/18 22 23 24 25 11/3/18 11/6/18 11/7/18 11/8/18 29 30 31	1 2 3 4 5 10/13/18 10/16/18 10/17/18 10/18/18 10/19/18 8 9 10 11 12 10/20/18 10/23/18 10/24/18 10/25/18 10/26/18 15 16 17 18 19 10/27/18 10/30/18 10/31/18 11/1/18 11/2/18 22 23 24 25 26 11/3/18 11/6/18 11/7/18 11/8/18 11/9/18 29 30 31



November 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
				1	2	3
				11/15/18	11/16/18	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	11/17/18	11/20/18	11/21/18	11/22/18	11/23/18	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
	11/24/18	11/27/18	11/28/18	11/29/18	11/30/18	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	12/1/18	12/4/18	12/5/18	12/6/18	12/7/18	
25	26	27	28	29	30	
	12/8/18	12/11/18	12/12/18	12/13/18	12/14/18	



December 2018

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	12/15/18	12/18/18	12/19/18	12/20/18	12/21/18	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
	12/22/18	12/25/18	12/26/18	12/27/18	12/28/18	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	12/29/18	1/1/19	1/2/19	1/3/19	1/4/19	
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
	1/5/19	1/8/19	1/9/19	1/10/19	1/11/19	
30	31					
	1/12/18					



January 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2	3	4	5
		1/15/19	1/16/19	1/17/19	1/18/19	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
	1/19/19	1/22/19	1/23/19	1/24/19	1/25/19	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
	1/26/19	1/29/19	1/30/19	1/31/19	2/1/19	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
	2/2/19	2/5/19	2/6/19	2/7/19	2/8/19	
27	28	29	30	31		
	2/9/19	2/12/19	2/13/19	2/14/18		